

## Parks & Open Space

5201 St. Vrain Road • Longmont, CO 80503 303-678-6200 • POSinfo@bouldercounty.org www.BoulderCountyOpenSpace.org

## PARKS & OPEN SPACE ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING

Time/Date of Meeting: 6:30 p.m., Thursday, August 22, 2024

TO:	Parks & Open Space Advisory Committee
FROM: AGENDA	Aaron Clark, Land Officer
ITEM:	Boulder County Comprehensive Plan Overview
ACTION REQUESTED:	Recommendation to the BOCC

## Summary

Boulder County's Comprehensive Plan establishes guiding principles and contains several elements that direct the vision, goals, and operations of the Parks and Open Space department. The Real Estate Division will present an overview of the Comprehensive Plan's history, structure, and elements that guide the department's work. This presentation will include examples of how Parks & Open Space staff interpret and use the plan in their day-to-day work.

This is an 'information only' item and no action by POSAC is needed.

Attachments and Further Information:

 Link to the Boulder County Comprehensive Plan Website and maps: <u>Boulder County Comprehensive Plan - Boulder</u> <u>County</u>